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制 药 • Pharma

半透明软管，TPE-S卫生橡胶材质，高强度聚酯纤维网增强。 内外壁光滑，以提高流动性能，便于简易清洗和杀
菌。挤出的低孔隙率，减少了TPE管渗透问题。高度中性的味道和气味，保持了介质的原有属性。耐微生物耐水
解；无硫化。
•输送软管用于输送食品、化妆品、保健和医药产品。适用于多种介质，如：高档葡萄酒，果汁，醋，酒精含量高
达96%的烈酒，奶油，肥皂，牛奶和副产品。
符合EU Regulation n° 10/2011( Classes A, B, C, D1, D2) , FDA regulations (Title 21 CFR 177.2600 classes D 
and E) 食品级标准和 USP CLASS VI 药品级标准。

Translucent hose made from TPE-S hygienic rubber reinforced by high tenacity polyester yarn. 
Inside and outside completely smooth to enhance flow properties and allow easy cleaning and 
sterilization processes. The extruded, low porosity TPE tube reduces permeation problems. Highly 
neutral in taste and odor, it preserves the organoleptic properties of the medium. Resistant to 
Hydrolsys and microbes; curing-free material.
• Delivery hose designed to convey food, cosmetic, health care and pharmaceutical products. Suitable
for a manifold range of media such as premium wines, fruit juices, vinegar, spirits with alcoholic 
content up to 96%, creams, soaps, milk and by-products.
Food grade according to EU Regulation n° 10/2011( Classes A, B, C, D1, D2) , FDA regulations (Title 21 
CFR 177.2600 classes D and E). Compliant with the pharmaceutical standard USP CLASS VI.

代码 内径 外径 重量 工作压力 弯曲半径

技术参数  / Technical data 每

每卷长度             体积

Code Ins. Ø Out Ø Weight WP Bending Coil lgth. Vol.

mm mm g/m bar mm m m3

HA010064012600 6,4* 12,6 85 12 40 100 0,028
HA010079014600 7,9* 14,6 110 15 60 100 0,036
HA010095016300 9,5* 16,3 125 14 70 100 0,042
HA010127020100 12,7 20,1 175 10 90 100 0,061
HA010159024400 15,9* 24,4 245 9 110 50 0,051
HA010190027900 19 27,9 300 9 130 50 0,087
HA010254034500 25,4 34,5 390 7 180 50 0,110
* 如有需求，请联系我们的销售办公室，以获得更多的信息和数据/ *Available on request,contact our sales office for more info and quantities
以上的报告技术数据均在温度23℃，50%湿度下测量的  / The technical data here reported were measured at 23°c with 50% humidity 
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高强度聚酯纤维网增强 
Polyester textile reinforcement

TPE-S卫生橡胶
 TPE-S hygienic rubber

TPE-S卫生橡胶 / TPE-S hygienic rubber




